ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Science in Nursing

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours

Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

12 $4,476.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,819.00
11 $4,103.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,446.00
10 $3,730.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,073.00
9 $3,357.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,700.00
8 $2,984.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,327.00
7 $2,611.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,954.00
6 $2,238.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,564.00
5 $1,865.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,191.00
4 $1,492.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $1,680.50
3 $1,119.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $1,290.50
2 $746.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $917.50
1 $373.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $544.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Doctor of Nursing Practice

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours
Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$4,103.00

$275.00

$4,446.00

$3,730.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,073.00
9 $3,357.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,700.00
8 $2,984.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,327.00
7 $2,611.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,954.00
6 $2,238.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,564.00
5 $1,865.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,191.00
4 $1,492.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $1,680.50
3 $1,119.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $1,290.50
2 $746.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $917.50
1 $373.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $544.50




ONLINE DEGREE
CERM PMFN/PMMH/PMNE

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours

Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

12 $4,476.00 | $275.00 [ $68.00 | $4,819.00
11 $4,103.00 | $275.00 [ $68.00 | $4,446.00
10 $3,730.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $4,073.00
9 $3,357.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $3,700.00
8 $2,984.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $3,327.00
7 $2,611.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $2,954.00
6 $2,238.00 [ $275.00 [ $51.00 | $2,564.00
5 $1,865.00 [ $275.00 [ $51.00 | $2,191.00
4 $1,492.00 [ $137.50 [ $51.00 | $1,680.50
3 $1,119.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 | $1,290.50
2 $746.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $917.50

1 $373.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $544.50




ONLINE DEGREE

RN - BSN
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020
Hours Institution
Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total

$3,416.00 [ $275.00 $3,759.00
$3,172.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $3,515.00
$2,928.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $3,271.00
$2,684.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $3,027.00
$2,440.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $2,783.00
$2,196.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $2,539.00
$1,952.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $2,295.00
$1,708.00 [ $275.00 [ $68.00 | $2,051.00
$1,464.00 | $275.00 [ $51.00 | $1,790.00
$1,220.00 | $275.00 [ $51.00 | $1,546.00
$946.00 [ $137.50 [ $51.00 | $1,134.50
$732.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $903.50

$488.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $659.50
$244.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $415.50
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ONLINE DEGREE
MSN Nurse Educator
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours
Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$4,476.00

$275.00

$68.00

$4,819.00

$4,103.00

$275.00

$68.00

$4,446.00

$3,730.00

$275.00

$68.00

$4,073.00

$3,357.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,700.00

$2,984.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,327.00

$2,611.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,954.00

$2,238.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,564.00

$1,865.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,191.00

$1,492.00

$137.50

$51.00

$1,680.50

$1,119.00

$137.50

$34.00

$1,290.50

$746.00

$137.50

$34.00

$917.50
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$373.00

$137.50

$34.00

$544.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Music Therapy
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours

Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$3,718.00

$275.00

$4,061.00

$3,380.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,723.00

$3,042.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,385.00

$2,704.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,047.00

$2,366.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,709.00

$2,028.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,354.00

$1,690.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,016.00

$1,352.00

$137.50

$51.00

$1,540.50

$1,014.00

$137.50

$34.00

$1,185.50

$676.00

$137.50

$34.00

$847.50
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$338.00

$137.50

$34.00

$509.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Public Administration

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Institution

Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total
12 $4,056.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,399.00
11 $3,718.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,061.00
10 $3,380.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,723.00
9 $3,042.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,385.00
8 $2,704.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,047.00
7 $2,366.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,709.00
6 $2,028.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,354.00
5 $1,690.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,016.00
4 $1,352.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $1,540.50
3 $1,014.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $1,185.50
2 $676.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $847.50
1 $338.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $509.50




ONLINE DEGREE
MED Health Promotions
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Institution

Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total

$3,718.00 | $275.00 $4,061.00
$3,380.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,723.00
$3,042.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,385.00
$2,704.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,047.00
$2,366.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,709.00
$2,028.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,354.00
$1,690.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,016.00
$1,352.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $1,540.50
$1,014.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $1,185.50
$676.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $847.50
$338.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $509.50

RIN|W]|A~|OI|O|N]|0O|©O




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Criminal Justice

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Institution

Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total
12 $3,456.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $3,799.00
11 $3,168.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $3,511.00
10 $2,880.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $3,223.00
9 $2,592.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $2,935.00
8 $2,304.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $2,647.00
7 $2,016.00 | $275.00 $68.00 $2,359.00
6 $1,728.00 | $275.00 $51.00 $2,054.00
5 $1,440.00 | $275.00 $51.00 $1,766.00
4 $1,152.00 | $137.50 $51.00 $1,340.50
3 $864.00 | $137.50 $34.00 $1,035.50
2 $576.00 | $137.50 $34.00 $747.50
1 $288.00 | $137.50 $34.00 $459.50




ONLINE DEGREE

Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management

Fall 2019 - S

pring 2020

Hours

Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$5,137.00

$275.00

$5,480.00

$4,670.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $5,013.00
9 $4,203.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,546.00
8 $3,736.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $4,079.00
7 $3,269.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,612.00
6 $2,802.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $3,128.00
5 $2,335.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,661.00
4 $1,868.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $2,056.50
3 $1,401.00 | $137.50 | $34.00 $1,572.50
2 $934.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 $1,105.50
1 $467.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 $638.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Education

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours
Enrolled

Tuition

Institution

Fee

Tech Fees

Total

12 $3,456.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,799.00
11 $3,168.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,511.00
10 $2,880.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,223.00
9 $2,592.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,935.00
8 $2,304.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,647.00
7 $2,016.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,359.00
6 $1,728.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $2,054.00
5 $1,440.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 $1,766.00
4 $1,152.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 $1,340.50
3 $864.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 $1,035.50
2 $576.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 $747.50
1 $288.00 | $137.50 [ $34.00 $459.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Management Information Systems
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Institution
Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total
$3,168.00 | $275.00 $3,511.00
$2,880.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $3,223.00
9 $2,592.00| $275.00 | $68.00 $2,935.00
8 $2,304.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 $2,647.00
7 $2,016.00| $275.00 | $68.00 $2,359.00
6 $1,728.00 | $275.00 [ $51.00 $2,054.00
5 $1,440.00| $275.00 [ $51.00 $1,766.00
4 $1,152.00 | $137.50 [ $51.00 $1,340.50
3 $864.00 [ $137.50 | $34.00 $1,035.50
2 $576.00 [ $137.50 | $34.00 $747.50
1 $288.00 [ $137.50 | $34.00 $459.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Specialist in Education

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Institution
Hours Enrolled Tuition Fee Tech Fees Total

12 $3,456.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $3,799.00
11 $3,168.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $3,511.00
10 $2,880.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $3,223.00
9 $2,592.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,935.00
8 $2,304.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,647.00
7 $2,016.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,359.00
6 $1,728.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 | $2,054.00
5 $1,440.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 | $1,766.00
4 $1,152.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 | $1,340.50
3 $864.00 $137.50 [ $34.00 | $1,035.50
2 $576.00 $137.50 | $34.00 $747.50
1 $288.00 $137.50 | $34.00 $459.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Arts in Teaching

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Enrolled

Tuition

Institution
Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$3,168.00

$275.00

$3,511.00

$2,880.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $3,223.00
9 $2,592.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,935.00
8 $2,304.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,647.00
7 $2,016.00 | $275.00 | $68.00 | $2,359.00
6 $1,728.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 | $2,054.00
5 $1,440.00 | $275.00 | $51.00 | $1,766.00
4 $1,152.00 | $137.50 | $51.00 | $1,340.50
3 $864.00 $137.50 | $34.00 | $1,035.50
2 $576.00 $137.50 | $34.00 $747.50
1 $288.00 $137.50 | $34.00 $459.50




ONLINE DEGREE
MED in Curriculum & Instruction
Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Enrolled

Tuition

$3,456.00

Institution
Fee

$275.00

Tech Fees

$68.00

Total

$3,799.00

$3,168.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,511.00

$2,880.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,223.00

$2,592.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,935.00

$2,304.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,647.00

$2,016.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,359.00

$1,728.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,054.00

$1,440.00

$275.00

$51.00

$1,766.00

$1,152.00

$137.50

$51.00

$1,340.50

$864.00

$137.50

$34.00

$1,035.50

$576.00

$137.50

$34.00

$747.50
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$288.00

$137.50

$34.00

$459.50




ONLINE DEGREE
Master of Music Education

Fall 2019 - Spring 2020

Hours Enrolled

Tuition

Institution

Fee

Tech Fees

Total

$3,168.00

$275.00

$3,511.00

$2,880.00

$275.00

$68.00

$3,223.00

$2,592.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,935.00

$2,304.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,647.00

$2,016.00

$275.00

$68.00

$2,359.00

$1,728.00

$275.00

$51.00

$2,054.00

$1,440.00

$275.00

$51.00

$1,766.00

$1,152.00

$137.50

$51.00

$1,340.50

$864.00

$137.50

$34.00

$1,035.50

$576.00

$137.50

$34.00

$747.50
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$288.00

$137.50

$34.00

$459.50
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